

CNR No: PBROA10011572019

CIS No: CHI/136/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS Ajwinder Singh etc.

Present: Sh. SS Saini, APP for the state assisted by Sh GS Dhillon,
Advocate.
Sh. PS Saini, Advocate for accused Amarjit Singh.
Remaining accused on bail.
Today an application for exemption from the requirement
of personal appearance of the accused moved. Heard. The application
from the requirement of personal appearance of the accused Amarjit
Singh is allowed for today only for the reasons detailed therein.

PW Jaspal Singh @ jassi served through bailable warrants
but nor appeared. Now he be served through non-bailable warrants for
30.03.2020. PW CT Sukhbir Singh and PW Amarjit Singh Sandoa
served but not turned up. Let they be summoned through bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount
each for 30.03.2020 and remaining unexamined PWs if any, be also
summoned for said date.

Date of Order: 18.02.2020
Gurjeet kaur, Stenographer-III

Raj Karan, PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC/APS
UID No.- PB00414