

State Vs Raj Kumar

Present:- None

File taken up today in view of the instruction issued by Honourable Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh bearing endorsement no.13/Spl./RG/Misc. Dated 29.04.2020 with regard to precautionary measures in the wake of Pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) as well as in wake of lock down of Punjab as per order passed by the Government of Punjab due to COVID-19 emergent situation and as per the directions issued by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge Moga vide letter bearing endorsement no.863/B dated 06.06.2020, peculiar circumstances, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 03.08.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/counsels be informed accordingly.

Sd/-
(Amandeep Kaur Chahal), PCS,
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Moga / (U.I.D. No.PB0248)

Date of order: 08.06.2020
Satnam Kaur (Stenographer G-III)