

Present:     None.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Illaqa Magistrate is availing summer vacations w.e.f. 01.06.2021 to 15.06.2021. In view of Office order bearing no.3671 dated 28.05.2021 of the office of Learned District & Sessions Judge, Patiala in District Patiala, the case is adjourned to 8.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Party/parties through counsel be informed accordingly.

Date of Order:10.06.2021  
Ashish, steno-II

(Ramandeep Kaur), PCS  
JMIC, Samana(Duty)  
(UID No.PB0543)